#### 505732157 10/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5778969

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEXIANG WANG	05/15/2018
XIANZHAO KUANG	05/15/2018
CHANGYOU ZHOU	05/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIGENE, LTD.	
Street Address:	C/O MOURANT OZANNES CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED	
Internal Address:	94 SOLARIS AVENUE, PO BOX 1348	
City:	CAMANA BAY, GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1108	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16488085

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zariyibi@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: ASAKO KUBOTA

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEIG-025/01US 317697-2117	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASAKO KUBOTA	
SIGNATURE:	/ASAKO KUBOTA/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BEIG025\_Assignment#page1.tif source=BEIG025\_Assignment#page2.tif source=BEIG025\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505732157 REEL: 050776 FRAME: 0001

source=BEIG025\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050776 FRAME: 0002

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

# CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF SALTS OF FUSED TERA OR PENTA-CYCLIC DIHYDRODIAZEPINOCARAZOLONES, AND USES THEREOF

for which a patent	Assignor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)	Ø	filed on 27.02.2018, and assigned Serial No or PCT Application No. PCT/CN2018/077433; and

WHEREAS, BEIGENE, LTD., having the address of Mourant Ozannes Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, PO Box 1348, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee. and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Confidential

Page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Word Horian .	Xuelian Hu
Wang, Hexiang	Witness
18, 7,18	May 15, 2018
Dated	Dated <sup>(7</sup>
Xian than January	Xuejao shu
Kuang, Xianzhao	Witness
him 15. 7018	Maj 16, 2018
Dated	Dated 🖟
900 K	1674
Zhou, Changyou	Witness
Dated	Dated

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

# CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF SALTS OF FUSED TERA OR PENTA-CYCLIC DIHYDRODIAZEPINOCARAZOLONES, AND USES THEREOF

for which Ass patent	ilgnor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on 27.02.2018, and assigned Serial No or PCT Application No. PCT/CN2018/077433; and

WHEREAS, BEIGENE, LTD., having the address of Mourant Ozannes Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, PO Box 1348, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee. and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Confidential

Page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Wang, Hexiang	***************************************
wang, nexiang	Witness
Dated	Dated
Kuang, Xianzhao	Witness
Dated	Dated .
22-2-	
Zhou, Changyou	Witness
15-May-2018	15/Nay / 2018
	Dated/

Confidential

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050776 FRAME: 0006